SWINGMASTER)|

SECTION |
ELECTRICAL SYSTEM



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION I
MODEL 361 SWINGLOADER ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
DESCRIPTION

FRONT INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY
IGNITION SWITCH ASSEMBLY

SIDE INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY

BATTERY INSTALLATION
MASTER DISCONNECT SWITCH ASSEMBLY

REAR LIGHTS INSTALLATION
LIGHT ASSEMBLY
REAR SIGNAL LIGHT ASSEMBLY

ELECTRICAL SWIVEL AND LOWER HARNESS INSTALLATION
ELECTRIC SWIVEL AND JUNCTION BOX

LOWER WIRING HARNESS INSTALLATION
UPPER CAB WIRING HARNESS INSTALLATION

SENDING UNITS INSTALLATION

ELECTRIC SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 TELEPHONE: (847) 451-1224




ROR|RLE Nax ceca- || FRONT
mow Loox [ H-RAL |

AL w» [

2 Fe| pows /| vom]

/

n 3“53

O O STOP DIAG/WIF Tuvg‘TTART
o] = | ° © ©
DIAGNOSTIC ISC 1

SUPPLIED WITH ENGINE

O O

IsC 2

4
g

| B] )

\
—

EO—+—
GO+ &l

G~ &
OLIOO =y EN
®CO _[p|[m

° 0 @ ° e ToucEs SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
OrR OR OR ;’W"m’f"".,{:,’.:u 4/ mzqujns‘r LLINOS wsf:m
@ @ @ 3 o eas 17 FRONT INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY
ANGLES FOR MODEL 361
( JASSEMBLY T o o

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES DRAWN BY: JK. DRAWING NO.
200, S5 thawe DATE: 12-8-88 D-234




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 9

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1802259 FRONT INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1802267 FRONT INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
3 1801283 MOUNTING FRAME FOR 6 SWITCHES 3
4 1800399 SWITCH, ON - OFF, 12V - 16AMP 5
5 1801284 SWITCH - OFF - LOW - HIGH 2
6 1802276 SWITCH - ON - ON (SINGLE POLE) 2
i 1802275 SWITCH - (ON) - OFF - (ON) (MOMENTARY) 2
8 1802280 SWITCH - ON - ON (DOUBLE POLE) 1
9 1801286 SYMBOL - REAR WINDOW WIPER - GREEN i
10 1801285 SYMBOL - FRONT WINDSHIELD WIPER - GREEN 1
1.1 1800401 SYMBOL - HEADLIGHTS 1.
12 1800405 SYMBOL - CONTROL LEVER - GREEN 1
13 1800408 SYMBOL - DEFROSTER 1
14 1802268 SYMBOL - PARKING BRAKE .
5 1802269 SYMBOL - HEATER 1
16 1802272 SYMBOL - AXLE DISCONNECT 1
17 1802273 SYMBOL - AXLE OSCILLATION LOCK 1
18 1802270 SYMBOL - HI-RAIL 2
19 8704257 IGNITION SWITCH ASS'Y 1
20 1802282 ENGINE STOP SWITCH 1
21 1802283 DASH LAMP HOUSING .
22, 1802284 DASH LIGHT BULB 1
23 1801803 TOGGLE SWITCH 1
24 1801804 NAME PLATE - BACK-UP ALARM 1
25 1802285 NAME PLATE 1
26 1802281 PILOT LAMP (DOUBLE) i
24 1802277 SYMBOL - RABBIT 1
28 1802278 SYMBOL - TURTLE 1
29 1802279 SYMBOL - TRANSMISSION 1
30 1800407 BLANK PLUG 5
31 1800845 1/8" POP RIVET 7

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224

Page 1



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

MACHINE

ITEM
NO.
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44

NUMBER

1802259

PART

NUMBER
1802286
1806969
1802288
1802563
1800413
1800415
1800400
1800399
1800408
1802271
1800404
1800402
1800403

SECTION

FRONT INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY

DESCRIPTION
COVER PLATE
NAME PLATE

NAME PLATE - ENGINE SHUTDOWN PUSH-PULL

RED KNOB

TACHOMETER

LIGHT KIT FOR TACHOMETER

SWITCH, OFF - (ON) (MOMENTARY)
SWITCH, ON - OFF, 12V - 16AMP
SYMBOL - DEFROSTER

SYMBOL - ETHER START

SYMBOL - ROTARY BEACON - GREEN
SYMBOL - FRONT WORK LIGHTS - YELLOW
SYMBOL - REAR WORK LIGHTS - YELLOW

FRRRPRRPRRERERPRRERR

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224

Page 2



2000

STEERING MODE SELECTOR SWITCH

TR ERANCES SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
@ I:IR W SPECRED 730 INDUSTRIAL DRIVE

3 PLACE DECIMALS +/— ELMHURST, LLNOSS 80128

2 ot becwALs 17 SIDE_INSTRUMENT PANEL ASS'Y_CFRONT)

SEE STEERING SYSTEM FOR MODEL 361

ASSEHBLY DIMENSIONS N INCHES DRAWN BY: JK. DRAWNG NO.
SNEigey onTE: 12-9-88 D1-234




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 9

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1802260 SIDE INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1802289 SIDE INSTRUMENT PANEL 1
3 8704251 ENGINE OIL PRESSURE GAUGE 1
4 8704252 WATER TEMP. GAUGE 1
5 8704253 VOLTMETER L
6 1800279 AIR PRESSURE GAUGE 1
7 1800281 TORQUE CONVERTER OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE 1
8 1800283 FUEL GAUGE 4
9 1802545 TRANSMISSION CLUTCH PRESSURE GAUGE 1
10 8704254 HOURMETER 1
11 1800205 LAMP SOCKET 7
12 1800390 LIGHT BULB - SINGLE CONTACT, 14.4V 7
13 8704255 TECHOMETER 1
14 8704256 DIAGNOSTIC GAUGE 1
15 0
16 1800385 INDICATOR BUZZ-LITE - LOW AIR PRESSURE 1
17 1800338 DAMPENER - FOR HOUR METER 1
18 1800935 ROUND HEAD MACHINE SCREW #6-32 X 1/2 6
19 1800565 #6 LOCK WASHER 6
20 1801283 MOUNTING FRAME FOR 6 SWITCHES 1
21 1800407 BLANK PLUG 6
22 1800394 KNOCKOUT PLUG 4
23 0
24 1802292 NAME PLATE- TRANSMISSION CLUTCH PRESSURE 1
25 0
26 1800283 FUEL GAUGE 1
27 1800282 HYDRAULIC OIL TEMPERATURE GAUGE 1
28 1802434 AMMETER i
29 1800205 LAMP SOCKET 4
30 1800390 LIGHT BULB - SINGLE CONTACT, 14.4V 4
31 0

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224

Page 1



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 9
MODEL 361 SWINGLOADER ELECTRICAL SYSTEM
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1802260 SIDE INSTRUMENT PANEL ASSEMBLY

ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
32 1800399 SWITCH, ON - OFF, 12V - 16AMP 2
83 1800409 SYMBOL - RED BLANK 1
34 1802274 SYMBOL - BOOM FLOAT L
315 1801498 NAME PLATE 1
36 1800845 1/8" POP RIVET 6
37 1802435 NAME PLATE - MAGNET GENERATOR ENGINE 2

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 TEL: (847)451-1224

Page 2



T @ASSEMBL’Y




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 9

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1800223 IGNITION SWITCH ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART QTY.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 8700671 HEX NUT 1
3 8700672 ALUMINUM FACE NUT 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, TLLINOIS 60131 TELEPHONE: (847) 451-1224



TO STARTER SOLENOID

(192X

. M= 7
| | A
| C=—~ -
| |

s i ~
[} [l

] H

t |

| | ED\

! A

E G+ —
[} [l

I I

.

S

&

( } INSTALLATION

/4

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS + /-

3 PLACE DECIMALS +/—

2 PLACE DECIMALS +/-

1 PLACE DECIMALS +/-
ANGLES

SEE SWINGMASTER SPECIFICATION
G—1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SCALE + 1=3

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKUN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

BATTERY INSTALLATION

MODEL 361

DRAWN BY: R.O. DRAWING NO.

C=127/

DATE: 11-21-88




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

NUMBER

SECTION

12 VOLT BATTERY - SIZE 4D
BATTERY HOLD DOWN
RUBBER PAD - 21" LONG X 9" WIDE
MASTER DISCONNECT SWITCH
FACE PLATE FOR MASTER SWITCH
BATTERY GROUND STRAP
BATTERY CABLE ASSEMBLY
BATTERY CABLE ASSEMBLY
HOOK BOLT 5/16-18 X 11 °/,:6" LONG
H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 1" LONG
HEX NUT 5/16-18
5/16" FLAT WASHER

1802150
ITEM PART

NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 1800317
3 1802145
4 1800939
5 1800221
6 1800222
7 1800318
8 1802151
9 1802152
10 1802147
11 1800443
12 1800512
13 1800550
14 1800074

5/16" LOCK WASHER

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131 TELEPHONE :

(847) 451-1224




(: ) AssemBLY



SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 9

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1800221 MASTER DISCONNECT SWITCH ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART QTY.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 8700673 HEX NUT 2
3 8700674 LOCKWASHER 1
4 8700675 LEVER - WITH SCREW & LOCKWASHER 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 TELEPHONE: (847) 451-1224




REAR VIEW

r GRILL WELDMENT \

S0

{ ) INSTALLATION

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS +/-

3 PLACE DECIMALS + /-~

2 PLACE DECIMALS +/-

1 PLACE DECIMALS + /-
ANGLES

SEE SWINGMASTER SPECIFICATION
G-1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SCALE ! 1=4

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

REAR LIGHTS INSTALLATION

MODEL 361

DRAWN BY: R.O.
DATE: 11-30-88

DRAWING NO.

H—177




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 9
MODEL 361 SWINGLOADER _ _ _ __ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM ________.

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1802222 REAR LIGHTS INSTALLATION _ _ ______._
ITEM PART QTY.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ __ _ __________ USED
2 1800300 6" DIAMETER LIGHT - 1,600 C.P. 2.00
3 1800308 SIGNAL LIGHT 2.00
4 1801411 BACK-UP ALARM 1.00
5 1800432 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 3 3/4" LONG 2.00
6 1800510 HEX NUT 1/4-20 2.00
7 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 2.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 TELEPHONE :

(847) 451-1224




1) AssEMpLY




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 9
MODEL_361 SWINGLOADER _ _ _ _ ELECTRICAL SYSTEM __ _ _ ____.
ASSEMBLY
NUMBER DESCRIPTION
1800300 LIGHT ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART QTY.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 8701358  SEALED BEAM - 1,600 CANDLE POWER 1
2 8701359  SEALED BEAM - 11,000 CANDLE POWER 1
2 8701360  SEALED BEAM - 30,000 CANDLE POWER 1
3 8701361  BEZEL 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 TELEPHONE: (847) 451-1224







SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION Y
MODEL 361 SWINGLOADER ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

e DESCRIPTION

1800308 REAR SIGNAL LIGHT ASSEMBLY
ITEM PART .
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION 8g§D
2 870136 ' LENS - RED 1

NOT SHOWN IN PICTURE
A 8701364 PIGTAIL 1
B 8701365 12 VOLT BULB 1

870136 LENS KIT
INCLUDES ITEM 2, GASKET, HARDWARE

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION 4-MAY-1990
11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 TELEPHONE: (847) 451-1224




/®

-

N
|
I
|
|
|
|
|
t_@X® :
| |
' HARKESS I
|
— ]
q )

G CEC Cats

JUNCTION BOX —\

O00

LOWER HARNESS

INSTALLATION

TOLERANCES

UMLESS OTHERWSE SPECIIED
FRACTIONS + /=

3 PLAGE DECMALS +/~

2 PLACE DECMALS +/-

1 PLACE DECMALS +/-

ANGLES

SEE SWNGMASTER SPECIFICATION
G~1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECKIED
DIMENSIONS ARE IN NCHES

00 NOT SCALE DRAWNG

SCALE

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11418 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKUN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

ELECTRIC SWIVEL & LOWER HARNESS

JUNCTION BOX INSTALLATION

MODEL 361

DRAWN BY: B, DRAWING NO.

OATE: 12-13-88 D - 2 1 9




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

SECTION

ELECTRIC SWIVEL AND JUNCTION BOX
H.H.C.S. 5/16-18 X 1" LONG

5/16" FLAT WASHER

5/16" LOCK WASHER

HEX NUT 5/16-18

H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 1" LONG

3/8" LOCK WASHER

H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1" LONG

1/4" LOCK WASHER

HEX NUT 1/4-20

ELECTRIC SWIVEL MOUNTING BRACKET
1 1/16" DIAMETER CLAMP

HEX NUT 3/8-16

H.H.C.S. 3/8-16 X 3/4" LONG
RUBBBER GROMMET - 1 1/2" I.D.
WIRING DUCT/ (FT)

ASSEMBLY
NUMBER
1802258
ITEM PART
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION
2 1802263
3 1800443
4 1800550
5 1800074
6 1800512
7 1800452
8 1800568
9 1800437
10 1800567
11 1800510
12 1802264
13 1800743
14 1800514
15 1800451
16 1802265
17 1800605
18 1802266

WIRING DUCT COVER/ (FT)

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

TELEPHONE :

(847) 451-1224







SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 9
MODEL 361 SWINGLOADER ELECTRICAL SYSTEM

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1802263 ELECTRIC SWIVEL AND JUNCTION BOX
ITEM PART QTY.
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 8702708 SLIP RING ALUMINUM BASE BRACKET 1
3 8702709 NYLON BEARING 1
4 8702710 SLIP RING CORE ASSEMBLY 1
5-6 8702711 7.5 AMP BRUSH & HOLDER ASSEMBLY 24
5-6 8702712 15 AMP BRUSH & HOLDER ASSEMBLY 18
5-6 8702713 20 AMP BRUSH & HOLDER ASSEMBLY 8
7 8702714 BRUSH HOLDING STUD 2
8 8702715 NYLON OUTBOARD BEARING 1
9 8702716 LARGE KNIFE DISCONNECT TERMINAL 16
9 8702717 SMALL KNIFE DISCONNECT TERMINAL 84
10 8702718 BRUSH SPRING 24
10 8702719 BRUSH SPRING 26
11-12 8702720 SET SCREW CONNECTOR 46
13 8702721 PLASTIC SLEEVE 8
13 8702722 PLASTIC SLEEVE 42
14 8702723 SLIP RING MOUNTING TUBE ASSEMBLY 1
15 8702724 CENTER HARNESS ASSEMBLY 1
16 8702725 BRUSH HARNESS ASSEMBLY 1
17 8702726 SHEET METAL COVER 1
18 8702727 TURNTABLE BASE BRACKET 1
21 8702728 JUNCTION BOX - 42 CIRCUIT 1
22 8702729 7/8" I.D. COATED CLAMP (NOT SHOWN) 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131 TELEPHONE: (847) 451-1224




FoEss:

FWD. NEUTRAL SHIFT

B3
NJH

00\\
0000 sy

BACK UP LITES

0000,

[e]
[ortar-

[ s on

NAME PLATES TO READ THIS WAY,

0000

r MAIN IGNITION

VIEW "A-4"

TOLERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECFED
FRACTIONS 4 /-

3 PLACE DECIMALS +/-

2 PLACE DECALS +/-

1 PLACE DECMALS +/—
ANGLES

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11418 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 6013t

LOWER HARNESS INSTALLATION

FOR MODEL 361

SEE
G-1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECFED

DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
SCALE ' 1/6

DRAWN BY: J.K,
DATE: 12-19-88

DRAWING NO.

D-240




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

SECTION 9

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1802262 LOWER WIRING HARNESS INSTALLATION
ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1800224 RELAY SWITCH - NORMALLY OPEN 4
3 1800386 RELAY SWITCH - NORMALLY CLOSED 2
4 1800219 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 2
5 1800430 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1/2" LONG 10
6 1800510 HEX NUT 1/4-20 16
7 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 16
8 1802305 30 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER - SNAP IN TYPE 5
9 1800932 15 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER - SNAP IN TYPE 1
10 1800931 6 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER - SNAP IN TYPE 2
11 1802306 CIRCUIT BREAKER NAME PLATE - # 51 1
12 1802307 CIRCUIT BREAKER NAME PLATE - # 65 - 70 1
13 1800845 1/8" POP RIVET 4
14 1800437 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1" LONG 6
15%* 8701906 RESISTOR SWITCH 1
lex 8701903 JUNCTION BOX ASSEMBLY 1
17 1802308 LOWER WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY 1

* - USED ON DEUTZ BF6L913 ENGINE ONLY

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131 TELEPHONE: (847) 451-1224




10 12

R AT

F W W T — —r - Yy _—"s

s v
[T YT YT I T Y ypy [V

{ : INSTALLATION

NAME PLATES TO READ THIS wAY,

TOUERANCES

UNLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED
FRACTIONS + /-

3 PLACE DECINALS +/-

2 PLACE DECMALS +/-

1 PLACE DECIMALS +/—
ANGLES

SEE SWNGMASTER SPECIICATION
G~1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DO NOT SCALE DRAWNG
SCALE: 1/4

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

T1415 MELROSE AVENUE
FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 6013t

UPPER/CAB HARNESS INSTALLATION

FOR MODEL 361

ORAWN BY: JK, DRAWING NO.

DATE: 12-14-88 D - 8 3 8




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

PARTS BOOK

SECTION

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1802261 UPPER CAB WIRING HARNESS INSTALLATION _ _
ITEM PART QTY
NO. NUMBER DESCRIPTION _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ ___________ USED
2 1800224 RELAY SWITCH - NORMALLY OPEN 1.00
3 1800430 H.H.C.S. 1/4-20 X 1/2" LONG 20.00
4 1800510 HEX NUT 1/4-20 20.00
5 1800567 1/4" LOCK WASHER 20.00
6 1802548 DUAL RATE ALARM 1.00
7 1800744 1 1/2" DIAMETER CLAMP 1.00
8 1800219 CIRCUIT BREAKER MOUNTING BRACKET 4.00
9 1800220 8-GANG TERMINAL BLOCK 6.00
10 1800931 6 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER - SNAP IN TYPE 5.00
11 1802303 10 AMP CIRCUIT BRAKER - SNAP IN TYPE 6.00
12 1800932 15 AMP CIRCUIT BREAKER - SNAP IN TYPE 13.00
13 1802293 CIRCUIT BREAKER NAME PLATE - # 53-58 1.00
14 1802294 CIRCUIT BREAKER NAME PLATE - # 78-83 1.00
15 1802295 CIRCUIT BREAKER NAME PLATE - # 94-99 1.00
16 1802296 CIRCUIT BREAKER NAME PLATE - # 101-106 1.00
17 1802297 JUNCTION PANEL NAME PLATE - # 1-8 1.00
18 1802298 JUNCTION PANEL NAME PLATE - # 9-16 1.00
19 1802299 JUNCTION PANEL NAME PLATE - # 17-24 1.00
20 1802300 JUNCTION PANEL NAME PLATE - # 25-32 1.00
21 1802301 JUNCTION PANEL NAME PLATE - # 33-40 1.00
22 1802302 JUNCTION PANEL NAME PLATE # 41-48 1.00
23 1801620 ROUND HEAD MACH SCREW #10- 32 X 3/g" LONG 20.00
24 1800539 HEX NUT #10-32 20.00
25 1800566 #10 LOCK WASHER 20.00
26 1802304 UPPER CAB WIRING HARNESS ASSEMBLY 1.00

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK, ILLINOIS 60131

TELEPHONE: (847) 451-1224




O
o_ O Q O 0 o] O
o o / d o 0 O
% \% 13
] 4 b
11 10
b4 h
| I
|| N }.cm
_ - - - - _1 I |
\ ﬁ L M

INSTALLATION

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION

11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARY, RLINOIS 80131

SENDING UNITS INSTALLATION

FOR CUMMINS DIESEL ENGINE

MODEL 181

ORAWN BY: RO,
DATE: 4-9-90

“"D—405




SWINGMASTER CORPORATION PARTS BOOK

MACHINE SECTION 9

ASSEMBLY

NUMBER DESCRIPTION

1803475 SENDING UNITS INSTALLATION
ITEM PART QTY
NO NUMBER DESCRIPTION USED
2 1801420 TORQUE CONVERTER TEMPERATURE SENDER 1
3 1802542 TRANSMISSION CLUTCH PRESSURE SENDER 1
4 1800336 OIL PRESSURE SWITCH 1
5 1801422 ENGINE OIL PRESSURE SENDER 1
6 1801419 WATER TEMPERATURE SENDER 1
7 1800286 WATER TEMPERATURE SWITCH 1
8 1802543 STRAIGHT PIPE REDUCER BUSHING 1 TO 1/2 1
9 1801478 STRAIGHT MALE PIPE 1/8" TO 1/8" 1
10 1800291 STEEL PIPE COUPLING - 1/8" 1
11 1801476 90 DEG 1/8 PIPE ELBOW M-F 1
12 1800911 1/8 PIPE SERVICE TEE M-F-F 1
13 1802544 FEMALE PIPE TO MALE ISO ADAPTER - 1/8 1

SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
11415 MELROSE AVENUE

FRANKLIN PARK,

ILLINOIS 60131

TEL: (847)451-1224

Page 1



12-vOLT_POWER SUPPLY

IGNITION ACTIVATED 12-VOLT POWER SUPPLY

1 les

LI

TR ARG (SEE SHEET 2>
| "
= o ey __
:mun.:zmu 3¢ —al 23 j —I
UPPER MAIN :uurl“:nnm 'l L e J HEADLIGHTS —
P DASH LIGHT
IGNITION N0 RELAY —— |cnm—
SWITCH CIGN. ACTIVATED) “
IR IRCAKER L4 L =
»
6a
clear e &T%w& AIR PRESSURE LOW AR PRESS H'vs‘u"p%#irﬁ%én LSIOTE“PRESS o'ﬁ? gRE:NsGs'B‘EE
s W ST SHROING  OUTMETER  GAUGE GIEOD  PRESS, SWITCH LITE & BOZTER WARNING LIGHT BUZZER ARNING. LIGHT
i M e 1 | | T I N | a1 Mt T e
o Inal e WL e
- - TRANSMISSION I 3 I lé‘ o
RANGE_SHIFT = J——} "—02 @ l
SWITCH
|
.
Fy il TORQUE
RTER R
L}é é I R DRIVE mooe FUEL LEVEL TENPERATURE  PRESSURE gy HEAD. TEMP o oREss
> 2 TACHOMETER  HOURMETER GAUGE GALGE GAU GAUGE U
r—— r——ar—-— r—= r— r—— r—= r—
| I (I (- Il s Il I, I, s |
l 3 | l 20 I 'EG I: !3[ Ii :7 EGI IEG :6 !3‘ |:~6 ;:! !3' |56 I: | '3:6 Ig l3|
Pt ffep dfop dEop Beap Glop Giop
[d { { { [ g
ELECTRIC 46 43 44 43 @2 41 0 7 % 124 2313 2 20 1% » 17 16 13 113 13 2
Swivie, —® — *P— - - - - %—-—#—— W——@——@—@———%
NEUTRAL SHIFT Nﬂ “I.AYS
[ BACK-UP
I wl R
""ur St S 51 rl )1 ‘1 —_ " % r‘v e I re, IAu
2 8 de s ol | | A AT I T R (A R U
SR — 1RuBl e I L L Y 1 B T
sl s |s s - - Zals — .| L L L L —
L L + ENGINE_OIL FUEL LEVEL TC TEMP TRANSMISSION HYD, OIL ENGINE HEAD  ENGINE OIL  HIGH ENGINE
b 1 PRESS. SWITCH SENDER SENDER TcH TEWP., ) PRESSURE  HEAD TEMP.
m32rETET 8 ) PRESSURE SENDER SENDER SENDER SWTCH
| SHIFT I SHIFT lEUYRALI SHIFT I SHIFTI J— 5 nar
rmvm!n:v:nsq SoL | FIRST | sEcona) Mapl eyl T i §)
—le_le 1o _le _| I I I srop s man LigHrs
3“"‘<§»?“F$‘ﬂi?nxs’§‘t&« Baw IPNIIPNTI |
LU L
BACK-UP LIGHTS  BACK-UP
= STARTER ALARM
NO. RELAY
— g _1_(%—' r _J 1 _::; - LOWER MAN g -aansl L
" BRAKE LIGHT SWITCH
|t A AX'-E [ R“’I‘ETE | (muﬁ‘b% AE'TIVATED) % u|
Ll [ | Isuu.znmn } | socenomn ) ::“".:T“Z_J
m
Yl L _ ) le_ ] Le_ | I T | I
ALTERNATOR
I | [ TOLERANCES
33 cmm“ SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
+ IRCAKDR INLESS OTHERWSE SPECIFIED
52 '::f & FRACTIONS +/— P18 peLRoSE W,

4-10-89

REV.NO.

DATE

Ji
T
:

+/-
b DECMALS +/—
ANGLES
SEE SWNGMASTER SPECIICATION
G-1 FOR TOLERANCES NOT SPECIFIED

DIMENSIONS ARE IN INCHES
DQ ROT SCALE DRAWNG
SCALE

ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM

MODEL 361
DRAWN BY: Bw, DRAWING NO. SHEET 1 OF 2
OATE: 12-1-88 —230




12-VOLT POWER SUPPLY

IONITION ACTIVATED 12-VIRT POWER SUPPLY k
REVOLVING
il T e it e LIGHT SWITCH
" —s s 182 o
104 154
l:lﬂk'"?wl Clm"ﬂ’t*ﬂ mu:zl’m:mzn
1 % -3
w7 104 154
CIRCUIT IREAKER CRCUT IREAKER
e 20 2% CUSTOMER RADIO
2 . FRONT_WINDSHIELD FRONT WINDSHIELD 1% ENGINE R o =
WIPER SWITCH WIPER |
CRCT reacR - = " e L)
2 Y N — 1% o
I C.Cl‘}arml
e —
154 | | s ' e
6 ol
7 L Ly ¢ a9l —— i ail O REVOLVING OR
3 . FLASHING LIGHT
| weaer
j SWITCH
REAR WINDSHIELD REAR WINDSHIELD i _ﬁ
WIPER SWITCH WIPER | A SELECTION SWITCH _|
TURN SIGNAL TURN. SIGNAL —_—— —_—— _— _————
T FLASHER — M= r ) r it
| : : : | :HEATER FaN :
89 8] n3
— f-& =) LT—T— - L J © REAR WORK
LIGHT SWITCH
-———
MBGue STUToRS m:s’r snun:rr 'E'f:'r’«’%?z'f:i“s»?&#?r?
DEFROSTER DEFROSTER
FAN SWITCH  FaN MOTOR  SOLENOID VALVE SEIECTOR, e
r——= l‘__—l l_—_—l r——7r— L fose
| | | | | FAN BELT
WARNING_LIGHT
| rronr urw ! ” " ! ) F
= 3
7] sioALS LT__:I °JL_ e — — — | ==
_‘ REAR WORK LIGHT
ELECTRIC — —_ — — —— 2 3 - - &9—‘ - "%5552‘5
SWIveL ENGINE RUN FaN BELT
N.O. RELAY SWITCH
r— _3: - ar GLOV PLUG
t PARKING | | ="
| socewom | -—— | | |
34 7
) | Le FRONT L I 6 |
REAR TURN HI RAIL UP .
—-EB)—I SIGNALS E——
FRONT 7 JE— I
L E,J [ St o ] r S ) i
] r‘:'] | enomve | | oo |
UN
r——=a l‘—f | soenom | | soLenar |
| maveres | Ll L _al
TRANSFER AXLE OSCILLATION
| VA AUTOMATIC LOCKOUT
PROXIMITY SWITCH
e NOTE: SOME {TEMS SHOWN ARE OPTIONAL EQUIPMENT
= Ta
|, AR e ELECTRIC SWIVEL CIRCUIT NUMBER
HI RALL UP 4
e (X =— INDICATES PASSAGE THROUGH ELECTRIC SWIVEL
AR T —
[m on
L =" ]
Do | oaee | TOUERANCES SWINGMASTER CORPORATION
AXL ESS OTHERWSE SPECFED
LOCKOUT ouUT Um’tc“ms + /- 11415 MELROSE AVENUE
| sotenow | sotena | ;mg dechuns +/- FRANKUIN PARK, ILUNOIS 60131
[ f?:l :f_l 1 PLAE SEEALS 27 ELECTRICAL SCHEMATIC DIAGRAM
SEE SMNCMASTER SPECFICA!
31 TR TOLERANES WOY SEORED | MODEL 361
2 4-10—-89 DIMENSIONS ARE N INCHES DRAWN BY: B, ORAWNG NO.  SHEET 2 OF 2
DO NOT SCALE DRAWING
REV.NO.| DATE % o 120 D—230




